
SP #1 - 10AM SAT MAR 11 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M 23 2 25 4 25 4 Ultimate 1

Michelle & GeorgeShelton Kylie 1.5 F GSP 23 4 21 8 23 4 Master Elite 2

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP 16 10 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 3

Cathi Wilcox Nash 10 M BSD-M 21 6 21 21 6 Master 4

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR 20 4 19 7 20 4 Master 5

Sondel/Dianna Fermer/Bowling Timber 4 F BSD-M 20 1 17 2 20 1 Master 6

Jose Perez Cash 6 M APBT 19 7 19 11 19 11 Sr. Elite 7

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR 19 1 19 8 19 8 Sr. Elite 8

Brandy Oates Buckeye 5 M McNB 14 9 16 7 16 7 Senior 9

Andra Lew Kalani 9 F GR 13 4 15 5 15 5 Senior 10

April Pasko Maggie 7.5 F NSDTR 14 5 13 7 14 5 Junior 11

Susan Lewis Jack 1 M ACD 9 3 13 7 13 7 Junior 12

Carlos Perez Jemma 4 F APBT 10 7 9 8 10 7 Junior 13

Chris Libs Heist 3 M BSD-G 5 4 10 6 10 6 Junior 14

Brandy Oates Rye 3 F McNB 9 2 9 11 9 11 Novice 15

Jan Robinson Blitz 2 M CAT/BOS 5 4 5 4 Novice 16

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT MAR 11 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Eric/Mona Pellaton/MeddockKiki 2 F BSD-M 25 10 24 2 25 10 Ultimate 1

Sondel/Dianna Fermer/Bowling Timber 4 F BSD-M 25 4 22 1 25 4 Ultimate 2

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M 23 23 7 23 7 Master Elite 3

Brandy Oates Huckleberry 7 M ACD 21 4 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 4

Cathi Wilcox Nash 10 M BSD-M 20 6 22 6 22 6 Master Elite 5

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP 21 11 21 7 21 11 Master 6

Amanda Kinley Sniper 8 M BC 21 10 21 2 21 10 Master 7

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR 21 4 19 8 21 4 Master 8

Jose Perez Cash 6 M APBT 19 10 18 2 19 10 Sr. Elite 9

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR 17 4 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 10

Ursula Kinley Gator 2.5 M PIT/BC 5 8 16 5 16 5 Senior 11

Susan Lewis Jack 1 M ACD 15 10 15 4 15 10 Senior 12

April Pasko Maggie 7.5 F NSDTR 12 4 14 3 14 3 Junior 13

Chris Libs Heist 3 M BSD-G 12 4 13 6 13 6 Junior 14

Carlos Perez Jemma 4 F APBT 9 6 9 11 9 11 Novice 15

Nikki Varva Charlie 6 F BC 2 8 5 5 5 5 Novice 16

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2PM SAT MAR 11 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Eric/Mona Pellaton/MeddockKiki 2 F BSD-M 26 10 24 26 10 Ultimate 1

Sondel/Dianna Fermer/Bowling Timber 4 F BSD-M 24 4 25 4 25 4 Ultimate 2

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M 23 10 24 11 24 11 Ultimate 3

Michelle & GeorgeShelton Kylie 1.5 F GSP 22 8 22 1 22 8 Master Elite 4

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR 20 9 21 10 21 10 Master 5

Jose Perez Cash 6 M APBT 17 7 19 19 Sr. Elite 6

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR 16 10 18 8 18 8 Sr. Elite 7

Andra Lew Kalani 9 F GR 16 11 16 4 16 11 Senior 8

Brandy Oates Buckeye 5 M McNB 14 8 16 5 16 5 Senior 9

April Pasko Maggie 7.5 F NSDTR 15 9 14 9 15 9 Senior 10

Ursula Kinley Gator 2.5 M PIT/BC 14 5 15 7 15 7 Senior 11

Chris Libs Heist 3 M BSD-G 12 2 12 9 12 9 Junior 12

Brandy Oates Phoenix 3 F ACD 9 9 11 2 11 2 Junior 13

Carlos Perez Jemma 4 F APBT 10 5 10 3 10 5 Junior 14

Brandy Oates Rye 3 F McNB 9 1 9 6 9 6 Novice 15

Jay Weseloh Cash 2 M BC/CAT 8 7 9 9 Novice 16

Nikki Varva Charlie 6 F BC 6 4 5 6 Novice 17

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 10AM SUN MAR 12 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sondel/Dianna Fermer/Bowling Timber 4 F BSD-M 26 6 26 3 26 6 Ultimate 1

Keith Leo Remy 3 M BSD-M 25 6 26 26 Ultimate 2

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M 25 8 23 2 25 8 Ultimate 3

Donna Derakhshan Jagger 5 M BSD-M 25 4 23 10 25 4 Ultimate 4

Brandy Oates Huckleberry 7 M ACD 24 8 25 25 Ultimate 5

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP 21 2 23 10 23 10 Master Elite 6

Riley Weinstein Pismo 3 F YL/FRL 23 10 20 7 23 10 Master Elite 7

Ursula Kinley Aries 7 M APBT/Mc 20 6 23 10 23 10 Master Elite 8

Donna Derakhshan Stryker 6 M DSD 23 3 22 10 23 3 Master Elite 9

Caesar/Wendy Urrutia/BrookhyserDij 4 F CBR 21 1 22 5 22 5 Master 10

Mike Moritz Doc 6 M YL 22 2 22 22 2 Master 11

Libby Marsh Tripp 2 F BSD-M 21 6 21 5 21 6 Master 12

Stefanie Loraas Luna 1.5 F BSD-G 21 1 21 4 21 4 Master 13

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR 18 2 21 4 21 4 Master 14

Beth Copeland Scorch 1.8 M BSD-M 20 4 20 10 20 10 Master 15

Jose Perez Cash 6 M APBT 18 4 19 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 16

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR 19 4 18 8 19 4 Sr. Elite 17

Chris Libs Hukkah 3 F BSD-G 11 2 16 8 16 8 Senior 18

April Pasko Torri 10.5 F NSDTR 16 6 15 16 6 Senior 19

Kathleen Cocks Indy 2 M STAB 14 4 15 10 15 10 Senior 20

Ursula Kinley Deztiny 1 F BSD-M 14 4 15 8 15 8 Senior 21

Chris Libs Heist 3 M BSD-G 14 8 14 10 14 10 Junior 22

James Wall Raven 6.5 F DSD/x 12 7 14 10 14 10 Junior 23

Amanda Kinley Tiny 4 F PRT 11 8 14 7 14 7 Junior 24

Kathleen Cocks Chloe 7 F GR 9 10 11 10 11 10 Junior 25

Carlos Perez Jemma 4 F APBT 9 7 9 11 9 11 Novice 26

Brandy Oates Rye 3 F McNB 9 2 8 9 2 Novice 27

Nikki Varva Charlie 6 F BC 3 8 6 4 6 4 Novice 28

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 12PM SUN MAR 12 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sondel/Dianna Fermer/Bowling Timber 4 F BSD-M 25 10 27 1 27 1 Ultimate 1

Keith Leo Remy 3 M BSD-M 26 5 26 8 26 8 Ultimate 2

Donna Derakhshan Jagger 5 M BSD-M 25 8 24 7 25 8 Ultimate 3

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M 25 2 24 10 25 2 Ultimate 4

Michelle & GeorgeShelton Kylie 1.5 F GSP 22 1 24 6 24 6 Ultimate 5

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP 23 4 23 11 23 11 Master Elite 6

Ursula Kinley Aries 7 M APBT/Mc 23 10 23 5 23 10 Master Elite 7

Beth Copeland Scorch 1.8 M BSD-M 21 1 23 5 23 5 Master Elite 8

Donna Derakhshan Stryker 6 M DSD 22 4 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 9

Mike Moritz Doc 6 M YL 21 2 22 4 22 4 Master 10

Riley Weinstein Pismo 3 F YL/FRL 22 1 20 9 22 1 Master 11

Cathi Wilcox Nash 10 M BSD-M 20 1 22 22 Master 12

Stefanie Loraas Luna 1.5 F BSD-G 21 11 21 1 21 11 Master 13

Caesar/Wendy Urrutia/BrookhyserDij 4 F CBR 21 5 21 8 21 8 Master 14

Jose Perez Cash 6 M APBT 19 10 21 1 21 1 Master 15

Libby Marsh Tripp 2 F BSD-M 18 8 20 11 20 11 Master 16

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR 20 9 18 7 20 9 Master 17

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR 18 6 18 9 18 9 Sr. Elite 18

Chris Libs Hukkah 3 F BSD-G 14 1 17 2 17 2 Senior 19

Susanna Gan Athena 2.5 F BC/x 16 10 14 11 16 10 Senior 20

Ursula Kinley Deztiny 1 F BSD-M 14 10 16 7 16 7 Senior 21

Amanda Kinley Tiny 4 F PRT 15 10 16 1 16 1 Senior 22

Kathleen Cocks Indy 2 M STAB 15 10 15 11 15 11 Senior 23

April Pasko Torri 10.5 F NSDTR 15 10 15 9 15 10 Senior 24

Chris Libs Heist 3 M BSD-G 14 10 15 10 15 10 Senior 25

Susanna Gan Alexis 3.5 F VIZ/x 14 4 15 9 15 9 Senior 26

James Wall Raven 6.5 F DSD/x 14 1 15 8 15 8 Senior 27

Brandy Oates Buckeye 5 M McNB 11 8 13 7 13 7 Junior 28

Brandy Oates Phoenix 3 F ACD 11 8 13 4 13 4 Junior 29

Carlos Perez Jemma 4 F APBT 9 7 9 11 9 11 Novice 30

Nikki Varva Charlie 6 F BC 8 9 7 1 8 9 Novice 31

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FETCH-IT - 4PM SAT MAR 11 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DISTANCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAME DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY STATE

S
TA

R
T 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22' 23' 24' 25'

B
ES
T PLACE

Brandy Oates Huckleberry 7 M ACD Westminster SC 18 x x x oo 20

Cathi Wilcox Nash 10 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 18

Amanda Kinley Sniper 8 M BC Perris CA 18

Chris Libs Renegade 5 F BSD-M Oceanside CA 18 x oo 18

Chris Libs Hukkah 3 F BSD-G Oceanside CA 19 x x x oo 21

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 19 x x x oo
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 20 x x oo



CATCH-IT - 1PM SAT MAR 12 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN FT IN FT IN

Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 27.06 Likes spicy food & loves to watch TV 36 8 39 9 76 5 Ultimate 1

Libby Marsh Tripp 2 F BSD-M Whittier CA 21 Frm Netherlands was supp to work for Isreali army 41 35 3 76 3 Ultimate 2

Beth Copeland Scorch 1.8 M BSD-M El Cajon CA He's new! Imported from Mexico 21 33 6 54 6 Ultimate 3

Donna Derakhshan Stryker 6 M DSD San Diego CA 21'10 Stryker loves to cannon ball in the pool! 25 7 28 53 7 Ultimate 4

Keith Leo Remy 3 M BSD-M Wildomar CA 25 fe Loves the squeazability of a Wubba 48 1 48 1 Ultimate 5

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR Alta Loma CA 22' 5 SKYE likes Milt :-) 36 36 Sr. Elite 6

Donna Derakhshan Jagger 5 M BSD-M San Dieg CA Jagger has been featured on the TodayShow in NYC 25 4 25 4 Junior 7

Mike Moritz Doc 6 M YL Mara Loma CA 23.04 All he wants to do is play ball 24 6 24 6 Junior 8

James Wall Raven 6.5 F DSD/x Lakeside CA 18.3 is a rescue 23 9 23 9 Junior 9

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 25.6 2016 PPIDC CHAMPION 17 17 Novice 10

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



CHASE-IT - 2PM SUN MAR 12 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT

Amanda Kinley Tiny 4 F PRT Perris CA 14 Really good mouse killer 5.93 6.25 5.93 1

Beth Copeland Scorch 1.8 M BSD-M El Cajon CA He's new! Imported from Mexico 6.97 6.34 6.34 2

Ursula Kinley Deztiny 1 F BSD-M Perris CA 15.1 ResQd from shelter on day b4 euth, has twin sister 6.78 6.53 6.53 3

Keith Leo Remy 3 M BSD-M Wildomar CA 25 fe Loves the squeazability of a Wubba 6.66 7.34 6.66 4

Brandy Oates Buckeye 5 M McNB Westminster SC He's a CaLi boy through and through 7.03 6.69 6.69 5

Libby Marsh Tripp 2 F BSD-M Whittier CA 21 Frm Netherlands was supp to work for Isreali army 6.74 7.41 6.74

Brandy Oates Rye 3 F McNB Westminster SC Rye is super athletic in disc dog world 7.19 7.25 7.19

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR Encinitas CA 19 + Loves Surfing, Field Work, Retrieving of any kind 7.69 8.09 7.69

April Pasko Torri 10.5 F NSDTR Encinitas CA Loves Life Most Positive K9!!! 8.75 9.12 8.75

Stefanie Loraas Elsa 2.5 F YL Hemet CA Service dog in training 10.75 9.12 9.12



FINALS 3/12/17 UAD @ BEACH CITY (REGIONAL)
NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

Brandy Oates Rye 3 F McNB Westminster SC 9 6 6 4

Jan Robinson Blitz 2 M CAT/BOS Alberqueue NM 6 1 7 2

Nikki Varva Charlie 6 F BC Oceanside CA 6 10 6 9

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

Brandy Oates Phoenix 3 F ACD Westminster SC 11 4 12 3

Kathleen Cocks Chloe 7 F GR South Pasadena CA 5 4 5 2

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

Ursula Kinley Deztiny 1 F BSD-M Perris CA 14 10 13 3

Brandy Oates Buckeye 5 M McNB Westminster SC 12 4 13 3

Susanna Gan Athena 2.5 F BC/x Pomona CA 15 6 15 3

Andra Lew Kalani 9 F GR San Diego CA 16 10 13 2

Chris Libs Hukkah 3 F BSD-G Oceanside CA 15 2 16 9

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

April Pasko Jessi 6 F NSDTR Encinitas CA 19 5 19 5

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

Stefanie Loraas Luna 1.5 F BSD-G Hemet CA 22 10 19 5

Mike Moritz Doc 6 M YL Mara Loma CA 22 8 22 2

Caesar/Wendy Urrutia/BrookhyserDij 4 F CBR Trabuco CA 22 4 21 11

Sherryl Howell Skye 3.5 M GR Alta Loma CA 20 10 21 8

Libby Marsh Tripp 2 F BSD-M Whittier CA 21 4 21 6

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 25 4 24 2

Ursula Kinley Aries 7 M APBT/Mc Perris CA 23 10 23 2

Donna Derakhshan Stryker 6 M DSD San Diego CA 21 7 21 7

Beth Copeland Scorch 1.8 M BSD-M El Cajon CA 20 11 20 10

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

Keith Leo Remy 3 M BSD-M Wildomar CA 25 4 26 4

Eric/Mona Pellaton/MeddockKiki 2 F BSD-M Oceanside, CA 25 3 26

Donna Derakhshan Jagger 5 M BSD-M San Dieg CA 25 6 25 5

Brandy Oates Huckleberry 7 M ACD Westminster SC 23 10 25 2

Michelle & GeorgeShelton Kylie 1.5 F GSP Ramona CA 20 9 24 4


